	-13-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-42	Patent and Tracement Office	
Tab ant 100 0 0 0 ♥		•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1673788 Inal documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(les): AMS Merchandising Inc.	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies);	_
	Name: Tommy Hilfiger Licensimo	Inc.
3.20.01	Internal Address:	
2, 4	Street Address: 913 N. Market Street	· !
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Wilmington DE ZIP: 19801	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners  XX Corporation-State	ship City:State:ZIP:	
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 💹 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	X Corporation-State Delaware  □ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	8 It assignes a not domicaled in the United States, a comestic representative	
Other	designation is etteched:   Overgrations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: January 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & accreases; attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	1 1879 H BROOK HILLS HANG LALLA (1881) PRINT BROOK 1981 HAN
4 Application in the second in	g. No. 2,003,323	f 1981 i i 1880 i 1919 i indie serie overt van i Banke vree same
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		03-29-2001
A. Tizoerian Appleasor Polis	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54
•	2,003,323	O.G. Pawitta Into San Table
	rs strached? ☐ Yes XÃ(No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jade Huang, Esq.		
memal Address: Tommy Hilfiger	7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Licensing Inc.	_	
·	DEnclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 25 West 39th Street	- C Descrit recount number	
New York, New York 10018	05~1315	
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	UBE THIS SPACE	
	\	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	itormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the onginal document.	MM / January 31, 2	001
Donna Ruggiero	Signature Date	001
Name of Person Signing	Total humber of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	etach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover		
Commissioner Box Assignme	r of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignm Washington, I	D.C. 20231	
Public hunder reporting for this sample cove	r sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
to me to be excepted including time for the	eviewing the document and gamening the data needed.	
and service and service the sample COVE	or sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate ice of information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington,	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Offi	and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).	1
Washington, D.C. 20503.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0740 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMS Merchandising Inc., a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of New York, whose address

is 350 South Service Road, Melville, New York, 11749 (hereinafter

the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in

and to trademark Registration No. 2,003,323 for FREEDOM registered

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24,

1996, and

WHEREAS, Tommy Hilfiger Licensing Inc., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

whose address is 913 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and

registration identified above, together with the goodwill

associtaed therewith and the federal registration thereof, and

Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in

the foregoing regsiotration to assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known

that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these

presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the

Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforesaid trademark and registration therefore, including without

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0741

limitation, the registration identified herein, together with the
goodwill of the business appertaining thereto.
In witness whereof, the Assignor has hereunto executed
this instrument this $31$ day of $\overline{January}$ , 2001.
AMS Merchandising Inc.
By: Myalian Assistant Secretary
On this 3/ day of January, 2001, before me personally appeared Lesley A. Moradian, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

PATRICIA E. DONNELLY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01D06051269
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 20, 20

**RECORDED: 03/29/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0742